



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting:	CT220608	June 08, 2022 10:30 AM	Call Order:	005	Contract:	T2869
District:	District 2		Counties:	COLUMBIA, DIST/ST-WIDE, LEVY	Fed Aid No:	N/A
Contract Time:	180 AVAILABLE DAYS				Project(s):	43567925201 (*)
Contract Desc:	SR 10 (US 90)					43733215201

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	CDM CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,298,305.95	100.00%
2	ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,565,278.93	120.56%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220608 June 08, 2022**Call Order:** 005**Contract:** T2869**District:** District 2**Counties:** COLUMBIA, DIST/ST-
WIDE, LEVY**Fed Aid No:** N/A**Contract Time:** 180 AVAILABLE DAYS**Project(s):** 43567925201 (*)
43733215201**Contract Descr:** SR 10 (US 90)

The improvements under this contract consist of base work, drainage improvements, highway signing, sidewalk/bicycle path, concrete gravity wall and other incidental construction on SR 10 (US 90).

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CDM CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43567925201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	142,974.38000	142,974.38		
0010 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43733215201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	55,978.04000	55,978.04		
0015 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43567925201		(180.000) DA (LS)	13,000.00000	13,000.00	54,714.82000	54,714.82		
0020 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43733215201		(180.000) DA (LS)	24,000.00000	24,000.00	54,714.82000	54,714.82		
0025 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		3,060.000 ED	0.50000	1,530.00	0.47000	1,438.20		
0030 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		27,000.000 ED	0.10000	2,700.00	0.15000	4,050.00		
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		1,080.000 ED	10.00000	10,800.00	13.29000	14,353.20		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220608 June 08, 2022

Call Order: 005

Contract: T2869

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CDM CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.			
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0040	0104 1		93.000	15.00000	1,395.00	132.88000	12,357.84		
ARTIFICIAL COVERINGS /ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCTS			SY						
0045	0104 10 3		9,220.000	1.25000	11,525.00	4.13000	38,078.60		
SEDIMENT BARRIER			LF						
0050	0107 1		137.710	105.00000	14,459.55	13.29000	1,830.17		
LITTER REMOVAL			AC						
0055	0107 2		103.590	130.00000	13,466.70	13.29000	1,376.71		
MOWING			AC						
0060	0110 1 1		(2.450)	49,545.00000	49,545.00	63,984.40000	63,984.40		
CLEARING & GRUBBING 43567925201			AC (LS)						
0065	0110 1 1		(0.520)	35,850.00000	35,850.00	56,875.02000	56,875.02		
CLEARING & GRUBBING 43733215201			AC (LS)						
0070	0110 4 10		139.000	31.00000	4,309.00	50.48000	7,016.72		
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE			SY						
0075	0110 7 1		9.000	160.00000	1,440.00	265.77000	2,391.93		
MAILBOX, F&I SINGLE			EA						
0080	0120 1		203.900	54.00000	11,010.60	203.83000	41,560.94		
REGULAR EXCAVATION			CY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220608 June 08, 2022

Call Order: 005

Contract: T2869

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CDM CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.			
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001			Roadway						
0085	0120 6		2,969.400	82.00000	243,490.80	50.94000	151,261.24		
EMBANKMENT			CY						
0090	0285701		51.000	86.50000	4,411.50	42.71000	2,178.21		
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01			SY						
0095	0285709		52.000	88.00000	4,576.00	148.29000	7,711.08		
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09			SY						
0100	0334 1 53		14.200	578.00000	8,207.60	440.67000	6,257.51		
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22			TN						
0105	0400 0 11		93.500	1,272.00000	118,932.00	1,777.33000	166,180.36		
CONCRETE CLASS NS, GRAVITY WALL INDEX 400-011			CY						
0110	0425 1541		1.000	16,800.00000	16,800.00	13,507.81000	13,507.81		
INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE D, <10'			EA						
0115	0430174118		140.000	119.40000	16,716.00	334.14000	46,779.60		
PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"SD			LF						
0120	0430174124		140.000	186.80000	26,152.00	348.35000	48,769.00		
PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 24"SD			LF						
0125	0430175124		16.000	370.90000	5,934.40	497.66000	7,962.56		
PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 24"S/CD			LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220608 June 08, 2022

Call Order: 005

Contract: T2869

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CDM CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0130 0430524100		1.000	13,070.00000	13,070.00	7,820.31000	7,820.31		
STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 24", SINGLE, 0 DEGREES, ROUND		EA						
0135 0430984125		2.000	2,872.00000	5,744.00	3,625.78000	7,251.56		
MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" SD		EA						
0140 0430984129		3.000	3,206.00000	9,618.00	3,910.16000	11,730.48		
MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" SD		EA						
0145 0515 2111		368.000	75.00000	27,600.00	90.37000	33,256.16		
PEDESTRIAN / BICYCLE RAILING, NS, 42" TYPE 1		LF						
0150 0522 1		4,590.000	69.00000	316,710.00	67.54000	310,008.60		
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		SY						
0155 0522 2		210.000	128.00000	26,880.00	92.43000	19,410.30		
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		SY						
0160 0527 2		473.000	28.60000	13,527.80	45.50000	21,521.50		
DETECTABLE WARNINGS		SF						
0165 0536 6		320.000	23.00000	7,360.00	132.89000	42,524.80		
PIPE RAIL FOR GUARDRAIL		LF						
0170 0570 1 2		12,334.000	5.50000	67,837.00	2.72000	33,548.48		
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220608 June 08, 2022

Call Order: 005

Contract: T2869

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CDM CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.			
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0175	0700 1 11		2.000	550.00000	1,100.00	664.43000	1,328.86		
SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF			AS						
0180	0700 1 50		4.000	160.00000	640.00	199.33000	797.32		
SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE			AS						
0185	0700 1 60		2.000	85.00000	170.00	73.09000	146.18		
SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE			AS						
0190	0711 11123		733.000	9.00000	6,597.00	10.63000	7,791.79		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT			LF						
0195	0711 11125		77.000	14.00000	1,078.00	21.26000	1,637.02		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK			LF						
0200	0999 25		(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00		
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43567925201			LS						
0205	0999 25		(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00		
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43733215201			LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$1,288,182.95		\$1,553,076.52			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220608 June 08, 2022

Call Order: 005

Contract: T2869

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CDM CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.			
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0002		Signing							
0210	0700 1 11		5.000	550.00000	2,750.00	664.43000	3,322.15		
SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF			AS						
0215	0700 1 60		5.000	85.00000	425.00	73.09000	365.45		
SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE			AS						
0220	0700 3501		1.000	60.00000	60.00	332.21000	332.21		
SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, UP TO 12 SF			EA						
0225	0711 14123		301.000	14.00000	4,214.00	15.95000	4,800.95		
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK			LF						
0230	0711 14125		51.000	24.00000	1,224.00	26.58000	1,355.58		
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK			LF						
0235	0711 16201		0.004	100,000.00000	400.00	332,216.91000	1,328.87		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0240	0711 17 1		105.000	10.00000	1,050.00	6.64000	697.20		
THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN			SF						
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$10,123.00		\$12,202.41			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220608 June 08, 2022

Call Order: 005

Contract: T2869

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CDM CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Contract Grand Totals:			\$1,298,305.95		\$1,565,278.93			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220608 June 08, 2022 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** T2869

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

Alan D. Autry

Manager, Contracts Administration Office

06/17/2022